It is understood there are factoring arrangements in place in respect of the maintenance and upkeep of communal
areas. This should be verified by the completing conveyancer.

The property is presently occupied by a tenant and our valuation assumes vacant possession.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£120,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

£50,000 (Fifty Thousand Pounds).

Signed Security Print Code [476645 = 5928 ]